

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2103

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE METCALFE

Printer's No. 3377

1 Amend Bill, page 4, line 21, by striking out "Civil service
2 status" and inserting

3 (Reserved)

4 Amend Bill, page 7, line 10, by inserting after "transferred"
5 to the department

6 Amend Bill, page 8, line 13, by inserting after "Development"
7 or any bureau specified in this subsection

8 Amend Bill, page 8, lines 14 through 16, by striking out
9 "department or a bureau specified in this" in line 14, all of
10 line 15 and "Development" in line 16 and inserting

11 Department of Community and Economic Development. The
12 department

13 Amend Bill, page 8, line 26, by striking out "Department of
14 Community and Economic Development" and inserting
15 department

16 Amend Bill, page 9, line 1, by striking out "Department of
17 Community and Economic Development" and inserting
18 department

19 Amend Bill, page 9, lines 4 and 5, by striking out
20 "Department of Community and Economic Development" and inserting
21 department

22 Amend Bill, page 9, line 26, by striking out "Department of
23 State" and inserting

24 department, board or commission specified in this
25 subsection

1 Amend Bill, page 9, lines 27 through 29, by striking out
2 "department or a bureau or" in line 27, all of line 28 and
3 "State" in line 29 and inserting

4 Department of State. The department

5 Amend Bill, page 10, line 7, by striking out "Department of
6 State" and inserting

7 department

8 Amend Bill, page 10, line 11, by striking out "Department of
9 State" and inserting

10 department

11 Amend Bill, page 10, line 14, by striking out "Department of
12 State" and inserting

13 department

14 Amend Bill, page 10, lines 16 through 21, by striking out
15 "Civil service status." in line 16, all of lines 17 through 20
16 and "the employees of and positions in the department" in line
17 21 and inserting

18 (Reserved)

19 Amend Bill, page 11, line 1, by striking out "secretary of
20 each bureau" and inserting

21 secretaries

22 Amend Bill, page 11, lines 4 through 7, by striking out all
23 of lines 4 through 6 and "(d)" in line 7 and inserting

24 (c)

25 Amend Bill, page 12, line 16, by striking out "Local" and
26 inserting

27 Joint State

28 Amend Bill, page 14, line 11, by striking out "or
29 confirmation"

30 Amend Bill, page 14, line 13, by striking out "or

1 confirmation"